SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

Short term tenders are invited from reputed/ registered dealers of Jammu City for supply of below mentioned spare Parts of Miscellaneous Section for parts store PTWS Jammu:-

S.No.	Description	Part No. / Make	Quantity
1.	welding lead		Per mtr.
2.	welding Rod	-	Per pkt.
3.	welding Holder		Per No
4.	Grinding stone		Per No.
5.	Acetylene gauge	-	Per No.
6.	Oxygen gauge		Per No

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN AS UNDER:-

- 1. Tenders should reach in this office within three days from the date issue of this tender notice.
- 2. Tenders will be opened on 21.06.2019 at 1100 hrs. and tender shall remain valid for a period of three months.
- 3. In case of holiday on the scheduled date, the date of opening of tender will be next working day.
- 4. Tenders must be addressed to the Sr. Superintendent of Police, Police Transport Workshop, Channi Himmat, Jammu.
- 5. The rates should be quoted both in words as well as in figures (including GST).

6. Conditional tenders will not be accepted.

7. Undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject any of the tender without assigning any reasons thereof.

Chairman Purchase Committee, Police Transport Workshop, Jammu.

No.Proc-9/W-Use/2019/ 3367 ->1

Dated: - 18 - 06-2019.

Copy to:-

- 1. Foreman / TSO PTWS Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Lines Officer PTWS Jammu for information and with the directions to get copies of this notice pasted in the market at auspicious places for vide publicity
- 3. All dealers dealing in supply of spar parts of Jammu city for information and necessary action.
- 4. I/C IT Centre PTWS Jammu for n/a.